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From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:

Wayne Peterson

March 4, 2025 10:50 AM

Chris Robinson; holaco@holaco.ca; David St Louis (david.st.louis@opcatrusted.ca);
David St. Louis; donmarks@ontarioroofing.com; dstubbs@canadamasonrycentre.com;
Geoff Kinney (gkinney@cflra.ca); Jack Mesley; Jeff Murray (jmurray@stringerllp.com);
Jim Vlahos; Jodi Travers; John Pilat; Margaret Taylor (mtaylor@oadc.ca); Marty Albright
(malbright@bcacanada.ca); Michael Cianchetti; National Elevator & Escalator
Association (neea@bellnet.ca); Noel Marsella; Pat Cimek; Paul Wrigley; ppenney-
rouzes@amcontario.ca; tfanelli@clrao.ca; Tony Bombini; Wayne Peterson;
jeff@mcao.org; Imullaly@bcacanada.ca; Mark Agius; Mark Chiarelli
(mark.chiarelli@neea.ca); Mauro Brancaleoni (mauro.b@advancedprecastinc.com);
rgaitken@ecao.org; Tony Mammoliti; Tracy Oliveira; alolua@epsca.org; Andrew Pariser
(pariser@rescon.com); Brian Butler; cgascon@epsca.org; derek@waccaottawa.ca;
jcampbell@aecon.com; Karman Jiri; Margaret Taylor; Patrick McManus

(patrick. mcmanus@osweca.org); Raly Chakarova; Rick Logozzo;
Robert@aquacontracting.ca; Alexis Mantello-Clement; Bill Patterson; Dave Holek
(dholeck@lekter.net); jeff@isca.ca; jlyons@weca.on.ca; pgunning@aao-online.ca;
ron@isca.ca; Scott Booth

Cathy Domanico

BULLETIN #17-25 2025 De Novo Stakeholder's Symposium

- BULLETIN #17-25 DeNovo Symposium

From: Jack Mesley <jack@ontarioerectors.com>

Sent: March 4, 2025 10:02 AM

To: Wayne Peterson <wpeterson@cecco.org>
Subject: Fwd: REMINDER - 2025 De Novo Stakeholder's Symposium

Hiwayne,

Would you please share this letter with CECCO

Jack

Begin forwarded message:

From: De Novo Treatment Centre <research@denovo.ca>

Date: March 3, 2025 at 3:25:51 PM EST

To: Jack Mesley <jack@ontarioerectors.com>

Subject: REMINDER - 2025 De Novo Stakeholder's Symposium
Reply-To: De Novo Treatment Centre <research@denovo.ca>




View this email in your browser

Please note: You are receiving this email as the primary contact of your organization.
If you have already registered using the link below, kindly disregard this message and
forward the invitation to other Business Agents/Representatives who may be
interested.

You are invited to the 2025

DE NOVO STAKEHOLDER’S SYMPOSIUM

When: Tuesday, March 25, 2025; from 8:00am to 4:00pm
Where: Paramount Eventspace; 222 Rowntree Dairy Road, Woodbridge ON, L4L 9T2



What: By attending the 2025 DE NOVO STAKEHOLDER’S SYMPOSIUM you wiill,

« Increase your awareness of De Novo Treatment Centre programs.

« Learn about the referral process.

» Learn about previous and current research into substance use and addiction
within Ontario’s Construction and Trades sector.

» View the premiere of a new educational video and learn about key factors that
support recovery from substance use, after completing residential treatment.

» Participate in communities of practice and apply key factors that support
recovery.

Registration is open on a first-come, first-served basis and is limited to 200
participants. Register by following the link below and completing the form.

Register Now

The De Novo Treatment Centre team looks forward to hosting you!

Sincerely,
De Novo Treatment Centre
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